By issuance of a corrigendum dated 20.6.1997, the 

last sentence of the 2nd para of the statement of 

imputations of misconduct and misbehaviour against the 

applicant was sought to be read as follows 

"As a result the department 
sustained a loss of Rs.48,480/-(Rupees 
Forty eight thousand Four hundred eighty) 
only towards back wages and cost of the 
proceedings 	by 	paying 	to 	Sri 
P.K.Mohapatra as per the judgment of 
Hon'ble CAT, Cuttack Bench dt. 31.7.96" 

3. 	Applicant, an H.S.G. II (SA) was kept in 

charge of the Office of S.R.O., R.M.S. 	(N) Division,